2576659
230825
\$40.00
IJ

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARI			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY	Name: NOVARTIS AG		
Individual(s)Association General PartnershipLimited Partnership _X Corporation-StateDelaware Other	CH-4002 Basel Switzerland Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Switzerland		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XYesNo		
Execution Date: May 25, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     B. Trademark Registration No.(s).     2,576,659			
Additional Numbers attached? Yes _X_ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and and registration involved:1		
Name: Patrick Boisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 4 <u>0.00</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>&amp; Zissu, P.C.</u>	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			
	Deposit account number:		
Tel: (212) 813-5900 • Fax: (212) 813-5901	23-0825 - Docket No. NOCH-0417062		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	FZLZ File No.: NOCH USA TT-04/17062 NS		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0409** 

Acuron

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mead Johnson & Company, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2400 West Lloyd
Expressway, Evansville, Indiana 47721 , owns the trademarks on the attached schedule which
are registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
WHEREAS, Novartis AG , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
State ofSwitzerland_, having a place of business at _4002 Basel, Switzerland_, is desirous of
acquiring the said trademarks and said registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK
ESSENTIALS FOR BETTER LIVING

REG.NO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>Mead Johnson & Company</u> does hereby assign unto the said <u>Novartis AG</u> its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations shown above, together with the goodwill of the business and the business associated therewith.

Signed at New York, New York U.S.A. this 25th day of May 2004.

Mead Johnson & Company

Name: Nadine P. Hlynn

Title: Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 06/21/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002874-FRAME-04103 \*\*\*